
Rank BIB # Name Category Time Individual Time Team Time

1 T‐055a Gregg Vincent Osorio All Male 00:05:15 00:05:15 00:36:12
T‐055b Rustom Nava All Male 00:12:03 00:06:48 00:36:12
T‐055c Lambert Padua All Male 00:18:44 00:06:41 00:36:12
T‐055d Dave Gumacal All Male 00:27:30 00:08:46 00:36:12
T‐055e Milbert Nabuab All Male 00:36:12 00:08:42 00:36:12

2 T‐056a Rodel Montejo All Male 00:06:01 00:06:01 00:46:43
T‐056b Julito Pauly All Male 00:15:10 00:09:09 00:46:43
T‐056c Romel Espinoza All Male 00:24:10 00:09:00 00:46:43
T‐056d Ryan Moral All Male 00:36:03 00:11:53 00:46:43
T‐056e Raffy Gabotero All Male 00:46:43 00:10:40 00:46:43

3 T‐057a Bishop Gabiola All Male 00:06:18 00:06:18 00:47:45
T‐057b Jayson Antonio All Male 00:17:19 00:11:01 00:47:45
T‐057c Arvin David Quilloy All Male 00:26:38 00:09:19 00:47:45
T‐057d Ed  Escueta All Male 00:36:38 00:10:00 00:47:45
T‐057e George Lagran All Male 00:47:45 00:11:07 00:47:45

4 T‐059a Nikki Cepe Mixed 00:06:48 00:06:48 00:54:33
T‐059b Faye Jacoba Mixed 00:16:28 00:09:40 00:54:33
T‐059c Ian Piza Mixed 00:25:48 00:09:20 00:54:33
T‐059d Ressie Mallari Mixed 00:45:07 00:19:19 00:54:33
T‐059e Heidi Garcia Mixed 00:54:33 00:09:26 00:54:33

5 T‐058a Randy Gallano All Male 00:09:23 00:09:23 00:56:01
T‐058b Conrado Ayacocho All Male 00:23:28 00:14:05 00:56:01
T‐058c Ed Mapula All Male 00:33:01 00:09:33 00:56:01
T‐058d Jessie Galang All Male 00:45:12 00:12:11 00:56:01
T‐058e Basil Ho All Male 00:56:01 00:10:49 00:56:01

6 T‐028a Juvy Omugtong All Male 00:08:05 00:08:05 01:00:24
T‐028b Jim Omugtong All Male 00:24:55 00:16:50 01:00:24
T‐028c Shane Hamor All Male 00:33:51 00:08:56 01:00:24
T‐028d Vilma Hamor All Male 00:50:52 00:17:01 01:00:24
T‐028e Grace Hamor All Male 01:00:24 00:09:32 01:00:24

7 T‐027a Cris Dela Cruz All Male 00:08:18 00:08:18 01:01:04
T‐027b Dennis Cruz All Male 00:21:14 00:12:56 01:01:04
T‐027c Nestor Huerno Jr. All Male 00:37:20 00:16:06 01:01:04
T‐027d Mike Sadim All Male 00:49:04 00:11:44 01:01:04
T‐027e Patrick Enriquez All Male 01:01:04 00:12:00 01:01:04


